’

Doc#. 1504808183 fee: $60.00

UNOFFICIAL AR Yo,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Docu'nerit Prepared By:
LUCAS CALLOWAY

U.S. BANK N.A,
OWENSBORO, K7 42301
(200 EETTT

Whentecorded mailtew/:: 950315
First American Tite [IINNINGE.(MIBHA)N
Loss Mitigation Title Services 12(06."
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: PARNELL - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No, 19362140210000

[Space Above This Liza for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $159,948.00 FHA\VA Case No.:703 137-6952924
Unpaid Principal Amount: $154,695.47 Loan No: 9902769023

New Principal Amount $158,286.67

New Money (Cap): $3,591.60

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (M. SPTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 13TH aay s JANUARY, 2015,
between FELISHA A PARNELL A SINGLE WOMAN (“Borrower”), whose adlress je 8004 SOUTH
ARTESIAN AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 64652 and U.S. BANK N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 4801
FREDERICA ST, OWENSBORO, KY 42301 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Dncd of Trust or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated NOVEMBER 2, 2012 and recorded on NOVFHBER 14,
2012 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1231935032, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original
principal amount of U.S. $159,948.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
"Property,” located at
8004 SOUTH ARTESIAN AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60652

HUD Modification Agreement 02112014_45 9902769023
First American Morigage Services Page |



1504808183 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETQ AND MADE A PART HEREQF:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “B” FOR MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Av'of, JANUARY 1, 26015 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Princira! Balance™) is U.S. $158,286.67, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest in the amount of U.S. $3,591.60 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows and 21y legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises o pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest will
be charged on the Ur.p=id Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.0000%, from JANUARY 1, 2015. The
Borrower promises to melic monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $755.68, beginning on the
IST day of FEBRUARY, Z0:5, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid iRl If on JANUARY 1, 2045 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note ond the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Mturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any in/erest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borroyver is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment.in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shal. siv~ the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the die'the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrament, If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke sy remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, sad cequirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agr.¢mezits to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and grovisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing foi, iavlementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; apu

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or documeni-th-i-is affixed
10, wholly or partially incorperated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge ina
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the wnderlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

HUD Modification Agreement 02112014_45 9902769023
First American Mortgage Services Page 2



1504808183 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 02112014_45 9902769023
First American Mortgage Services Page 3



1504808183 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

\ness Whereof, the Lender have executed this/ggreement.

U.S. BANK N.A.

l Date

By Jennthﬁ;ttingly (print name\}

Mortdage Document Officer (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENDEL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE Oy LLENTUCKY
COUNTY OF DAVIESS

The foregoing instrumsnt. was acknowledged before me this /" 2 ?’ CQC)/{ by
JENNIFER MATTINGI { the RTGAGE DOCUMENT OFFICER of US, BANK N.A,

on behalf of said national association.

OFFICIAL ﬁl.ﬁl. e

JACKIE GENTRY
NOTARY PUBLIC - KENTUCKY

4

Notary Public i STATE-AT-LARGE
B Gt/ My Comm, Expires 06.05.2018
1D # 512756

Printed Name:

My commission expires:

HUD Modification Agreement (2112014_45 9902769023
First American Mortgage Services Page 4



1504808183 Page: S of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Seal)
Borrower
%‘%‘frﬁ“f%
Date Date
(Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date
e (Seal) {Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date ¢ Date

_[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEJOGMENT
State of lLLlN({IS

0ok

This instrument was acknowledged before me on >

County of

m lg {date) by

IRHALA PARNELL (name/s of person/s acknov ied'ged).

ary Pabli Py G ‘
(Seal) - ——
Printed Na . 'z OFFICIAL SEAL
g AMYE VAZOUE?
Commission expites: Notuiy Fublic - Statw of Indis ,
Si p é 2 ! : My Com. VosiiA Expires s.. §. zm

HUD Modification Agreement 02112014_45 9902769023
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



1504808183 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): FELISHA A PARNELL A SINGLE WOMAN
LOAN NUMBER: 9902769023
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 2 IN BLOCK 3 IN FIRST ADDITION TO HINKAMP AND COMPANY'S WESTERN AVENUE
SUBDIVI5ION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
(EXCEPT T%.E WEST 33 FEET THEREOF BEING FOR RAILROAD AND EXCEPT THAT PART
TAKEN FOR WIDENING WESTERN AVENUE AND 79TH STREET), IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS,SUBJELZT Y0 COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD; 20
FOOT BUILDING LI'VE: AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF SUBDIVISION; EASEMENTS, IF ANY;
VIOLATION OF THE ZVUILDING LINE AFORESAID OF THE BUILDING, STEPS AND
CONCRETE WALK AND 4.} MATTERS OF SURVEY DISCLOSED BY PLAT OF SURVEY MADE
BY DONALD A, SHAPIRO DATZ 01/26/12 JOB NO. 558607

ALSO KNOWN AS: 8004 SOUTH 4 R?ESIAN AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60652

MUMLIMINELG PARNELL
49702128

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

S O SO0

IL

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN T0O:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO.
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NATIONAL RECORDING

HUD Modification Agreement 02112014_45 9902769023
First American Mortgage Services Page 6



1504808183 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B
MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

Mortgage made by FELISHA A PARNELL A SINGLE WOMAN to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR INLAND HOME MORTGAGE
COMPANY, LLC

for $159,948.00 and interest, dated NOVEMBER 2, 2012 and recorded on NOVEMBER 14, 2012 in
INSTRCMENT NO. 1231935032, Morigage tax paid: $

This moriazgz-was assigned from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
SOLELY /& MMINEE FOR INLAND HOME MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC

(assignor), to U.S. FANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (assignee), by assignment of mortgage dated and
recorded on AUGUST /4, 2014 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1422629095.

HUD Modification Agreement 02112014 _45 9902769023
First American Mortgage Services Page 7



